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Patent Owner Neodron Ltd. (“Patent Owner”) and Petitioners Apple Inc., 

Microsoft Corporation; and Samsung Electronics Co., Ltd., Samsung Electronics 

America, Inc. (“Petitioners”), by and through their respective counsel of record, 

hereby stipulate to modify DUE DATE 1 and DUE DATE 2 in the Scheduling Order 

(Paper No. 11) as follows: DUE DATE 1 is extended from December 4, 2020 to 

December 18, 2020, and DUE DATE 2 is extended from February 26, 2021 to March 

12, 2021. 

 In connection with this modification, Patent Owner stipulates that it will not 

file a motion to amend in this proceeding. Therefore, the parties are not seeking to 

stipulate to a different date for the portion of DUE DATE 2 related to any opposition 

to a motion to amend.  

It is not believed that any other action by the parties or the Board is required 

for the proposed schedule modification. This stipulation does not affect any other 

Due Dates set in the Scheduling Order. 

 

Respectfully submitted, 

Dated: December 3, 2020 / Kent Shum / 
 

Kent Shum (Reg. No. 61,117) 

Russ August & Kabat 

12424 Wilshire Blvd., 12th Fl. 

Los Angeles, CA 90025 

Phone: (310) 826-7474 

Fax: (310) 826-6991 

rak_neodron@raklaw.com
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE (37 C.F.R. § 42.6(e)(1)) 
 
The undersigned hereby certifies that the above document was served on 

December 3, 2020, by filing this document through the Patent Trial and Appeal 

Board End to End system as well as delivering a copy via electronic mail upon the 

following attorneys of record for the Petitioners: 

Adam Seitz (Reg. No. 52,206) 

E-Mail: adam.seitz@eriseip.com 

Paul R. Hart (Reg. No. 59,646) 

E-Mail: paul.hart@eriseip.com 

Counsel for Petitioners for IPR2020-00778 

Marc Pensabene (Reg. No. 37,416) 

E-Mail: mpensabene@omm.com 

John Kappos (Reg. No. 37,861) 

E-Mail: jkappos@omm.com 

Brian Cook (Reg. No. 59,356) 

E-Mail: bcook@omm.com 

Counsel for Petitioners for IPR2020-01119 

 

 

Date:  December 3, 2020    /Kent N. Shum/   

Kent N. Shum (Reg. No. 61,117) 

Russ August & Kabat 

12424 Wilshire Blvd., 12th Fl. 

Los Angeles, CA 90025 

Phone: (310) 826-7474 

kshum@raklaw.com 

rak_neodron@raklaw.com 

 

Counsel for Patent Owner 
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